
 Mężczyzn, open
1 MASIUK Ksawery 4 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 50m grzbietowy 867 100m grzbietowy 856 1723
2 JAŚKIEWICZ Adrian 2 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 100m motylkowy 867 50m motylkowy 810 1677
3 MAJCHRZAK Kacper 92 KS Warta Poznań 100m dowolny 853 200m dowolny 792 1645
4 MAJERSKI Jakub 0 AZS AWF Katowice 100m motylkowy 838 100m dowolny 806 1644
5 CHOWANIEC Mateusz 3 AZS AWF Katowice 100m dowolny 833 50m dowolny 773 1606
6 DUDYS Dominik 3 AZS AWF Katowice 100m dowolny 837 50m dowolny 753 1590
7 WIEKIERA Dawid 2 MKP ,,Wodnik 29'' Tychy 200m klasyczny 816 50m klasyczny 769 1585
8 SIERADZKI Kamil 2 AZS AWF Katowice 100m dowolny 825 200m dowolny 754 1579
9 KAWĘCKI Radosław 91 AZS AWF Warszawa 200m grzbietowy 800 100m grzbietowy 772 1572

10 KOSIŃSKI Filip 4 AZS AWF Warszawa 200m grzbietowy 788 100m grzbietowy 768 1556
11 CZERNIAK Konrad 89 MKP Szczecin 50m motylkowy 785 100m dowolny 767 1552
12 WĄGROWSKI Marcel 99 AZS Łódź 100m motylkowy 776 100m dowolny 764 1540
13 KRASKA Jakub 0 AZS Łódź 100m dowolny 806 200m dowolny 726 1532
14 POPRAWA Michał 94 AZS AWF Katowice 100m motylkowy 777 200m zmienny 753 1530
15 SMOLIŃSKI Paweł 1 AZS AWF Katowice 100m dowolny 784 50m dowolny 743 1527
16 LUDWICZAK Piotr 96 KKS WŁÓKNIARZ 1925 Kalisz 100m dowolny 755 50m dowolny 753 1508
17 KAPAŁA Bartosz 6 MTP Kormoran Olsztyn 800m dowolny 766 400m dowolny 735 1501
18 SKÓRA Bartosz 3 UKS Piątka Konstantynów Łódzki 50m klasyczny 785 100m klasyczny 700 1485
19 CHRZANOWSKI Damian 98 WKS Śląsk Wrocław 400m dowolny 747 100m motylkowy 733 1480
20 WOŹNIAK Piotr 5 MTP Kormoran Olsztyn 800m dowolny 734 400m dowolny 727 1461
21 SIENKIEWICZ Aleksander 3 AZS AWF Katowice 100m grzbietowy 743 50m grzbietowy 714 1457
22 GULIŃSKI Maciej 4 KU AZS UW Warszawa 100m dowolny 733 100m motylkowy 719 1452
23 JAWORSKI Szymon 1 AZS AWF Katowice 100m dowolny 745 50m dowolny 698 1443
24 STANISZEWSKI Bartosz 5 MKP Szczecin 400m dowolny 721 800m dowolny 712 1433
25 MRÓZ Adam 3 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 1500m dowolny 722 800m dowolny 700 1422
26 POLEWKA Tomasz 94 MKP Szczecin 50m grzbietowy 711 100m grzbietowy 707 1418
27 MIENICKI Rafał 6 UKS 48 Warszawa Śródmieście 200m dowolny 710 100m dowolny 706 1416
28 RYNKIEWICZ Jakub 5 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 400m dowolny 730 800m dowolny 684 1414
29 CZAPLA Kacper 4 MKP Szczecin 50m motylkowy 714 100m dowolny 698 1412
30 KRÓL Jan 2 KS AZS AGH Kraków 100m grzbietowy 707 50m grzbietowy 704 1411
31 KAŁUŻYŃSKI Antoni 99 KU AZS UW Warszawa 200m dowolny 707 100m dowolny 701 1408
32 TKACZ Wiktor 5 MKS Piaseczno 100m dowolny 705 50m dowolny 698 1403
33 LARYŚ Jerzy 6 IUKS ,,Muszelka'' Warszawa 400m dowolny 705 800m dowolny 695 1400
34 PRUSZYŃSKI Michał 4 TP Zielona Góra 200m dowolny 702 50m grzbietowy 697 1399
35 GRZEGORCZYK Wiktor 2 AZS AWF Warszawa 400m dowolny 698 800m dowolny 689 1387
36 ISKRA Szymon 4 UKS Piątka Konstantynów Łódzki 50m klasyczny 721 100m klasyczny 654 1375
37 HEBEL Maciej 5 AZS AWF Katowice 400m dowolny 693 200m dowolny 672 1365
38 MAJOR Erik 7 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 400m dowolny 698 200m dowolny 666 1364
39 MIŁKOWSKI Mikołaj 7 UKS 48 Warszawa Śródmieście 400m zmienny 689 200m zmienny 672 1361
40 MISZTAL Oliwier 5 KU AZS UW Warszawa 200m klasyczny 702 100m klasyczny 657 1359
41 KUCZAK Adam 0 AZS AWF Katowice 100m grzbietowy 682 200m zmienny 675 1357
42 KATANA Jakub 7 SIKRET Gliwice 200m motylkowy 685 100m motylkowy 672 1357
43 MRÓZ Szymon 7 MKP ,,Wodnik 29'' Tychy 50m motylkowy 685 50m dowolny 663 1348
44 OLEWNICZAK Maciej 5 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 100m dowolny 678 100m motylkowy 665 1343
45 SAGAN Jakub 2 AZS AWF Katowice 50m motylkowy 681 50m grzbietowy 657 1338
46 KĘDZIA Wiktor 0 MKP Szczecin 100m grzbietowy 669 200m grzbietowy 660 1329
47 KOZIEJKO Bartłomiej 0 AZS AWF Warszawa 200m dowolny 666 800m dowolny 660 1326
48 WARZOCHA Albert 1 KS Warta Poznań 100m motylkowy 670 200m motylkowy 649 1319
49 LIS Jan 4 KU AZS UW Warszawa 50m klasyczny 673 100m klasyczny 640 1313
50 SZYMCZYK Michał 15 UKS GOS Raszyn 50m motylkowy 670 100m motylkowy 639 1309
51 CERLICH Maksymilian 0 AZS AWF Katowice 100m klasyczny 654 50m klasyczny 650 1304
52 NOWACKI Jacek 5 MTP Kormoran Olsztyn 800m dowolny 661 400m dowolny 642 1303
53 MADEY Konrad 6 UKS GOS Raszyn 50m dowolny 699 200m dowolny 601 1300
54 KRAY Cezary 3 UKS Tri-Team Rumia 100m dowolny 668 50m dowolny 631 1299
55 JUNG Krzysztof 99 AZS AWF Katowice 100m klasyczny 652 50m klasyczny 645 1297
56 PASZKOWSKI Błażej 6 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 800m dowolny 686 50m dowolny 607 1293
57 HANF Szymon 3 KS AZS AGH Kraków 100m dowolny 647 100m motylkowy 634 1281
58 OGRODNIK Wojciech 3 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 50m motylkowy 643 100m motylkowy 638 1281
59 PONIEWAŻ Oliwier 7 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 400m dowolny 642 1500m dowolny 638 1280
60 MAISTRUK Yehor 15 UKS Tri-Team Rumia 50m klasyczny 651 100m klasyczny 629 1280
61 YEVDOKYMOV Dmytro 6 Mokotowski UKP Warszawianka- Wodny Park 100m dowolny 645 200m dowolny 632 1277
62 WARZOCHA Gustaw 4 KS WARTA Poznań 50m klasyczny 642 50m dowolny 634 1276
63 CIESIELSKI Artur 4 AZS Łódź 100m dowolny 660 50m dowolny 613 1273
64 KUCHARSKI Paweł 5 AZS AWF Katowice 200m dowolny 636 400m dowolny 635 1271
65 REDZIŃSKI VEL RYDZYŃSKI Mateusz 7 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 200m dowolny 633 100m dowolny 628 1261
66 CIARCZYŃSKI Janusz 1 MKP Szczecin 50m motylkowy 646 50m dowolny 613 1259
67 ROMANOWSKI Kamil 97 AZS AWF Katowice 200m klasyczny 639 50m klasyczny 612 1251
68 GWIAZDOWSKI Krzysztof 15 MKS Piaseczno 100m dowolny 624 400m dowolny 611 1235
69 WIERASZKA Bartosz 7 TP Zielona Góra 50m motylkowy 627 100m motylkowy 606 1233
70 CHARKOT Krzysztof 8 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 400m dowolny 629 1500m dowolny 604 1233
71 POPIEL Mikołaj 6 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 50m dowolny 621 50m klasyczny 609 1230
72 RADZIKOWSKI Szymon 15 WKS Śląsk Wrocław 100m dowolny 626 200m zmienny 604 1230
73 KRASKA Mateusz 7 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 400m dowolny 616 800m dowolny 605 1221
74 GEISNER Kamil 5 UKS WODNIK Siemianowice Śląskie 100m grzbietowy 660 200m grzbietowy 560 1220
75 BANIA Karol 5 MKS ASTORIA Bydgoszcz 200m dowolny 622 200m motylkowy 597 1219
76 GOŁACKI Sergiusz 4 UKS 190 Łódź 1500m dowolny 611 400m dowolny 607 1218
77 POLKOWSKI Piotr 15 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 50m motylkowy 623 100m dowolny 591 1214
78 CHAŁAT Wojciech 4 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 400m dowolny 610 800m dowolny 598 1208
79 DUBINIAK Kacper 6 UKS 48 Warszawa Śródmieście 200m grzbietowy 611 100m grzbietowy 594 1205
80 JUREKO Marcel 15 UKP Jedynka Elbląg 200m klasyczny 608 100m klasyczny 593 1201
81 WIRASZKA Piotr 9 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów'' 800m dowolny 607 1500m dowolny 593 1200
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82 DZIK Kamil 7 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 50m motylkowy 599 100m dowolny 596 1195
83 TOPOLNICKI Maksymilian 6 UKS MOS w Opolu 200m dowolny 601 50m dowolny 593 1194
84 KANCZKOWSKI Szymon 7 UKS Tri-Team Rumia 1500m dowolny 606 800m dowolny 585 1191
85 POLONIUS Filip 8 KS GÓRNIK Radlin 100m grzbietowy 599 50m grzbietowy 591 1190
86 KRAWCZYK Jakub 15 Mokotowski UKP Warszawianka- Wodny Park 400m dowolny 601 200m dowolny 588 1189
87 SZWEDZKI Jakub 0 MKS TRÓJKA Łódź 400m dowolny 592 800m dowolny 587 1179
88 CHODAŃ Maciej 6 MTP Kormoran Olsztyn 400m dowolny 592 800m dowolny 584 1176
89 JABŁOŃSKI Bartłomiej 7 Stow. Hobby Sport Kietrz 100m dowolny 586 400m dowolny 584 1170
90 ŚLIWKA Jakub 4 AZS AWF Katowice 200m klasyczny 600 100m klasyczny 564 1164
91 KRYSTYŃSKI Aleksander 4 KS AZS AGH Kraków 50m motylkowy 584 100m dowolny 578 1162
92 PERA Marcin 6 UKS WODNIK Siemianowice Śląskie 100m motylkowy 615 50m motylkowy 547 1162
93 SIENKIEWICZ Ignacy 5 AZS AWF Warszawa 400m dowolny 591 100m dowolny 569 1160
94 SERGA Andrii 3 KS ,,OLIMPIA'' Lublin 50m klasyczny 599 100m dowolny 560 1159
95 LEŚNIEWSKI Wiktor 6 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 100m dowolny 601 50m dowolny 555 1156
96 NOWACKI Błażej 5 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 200m dowolny 582 200m motylkowy 571 1153
97 KOZAKIEWICZ Aleksander 7 Mokotowski UKP Warszawianka- Wodny Park 100m dowolny 600 50m dowolny 549 1149
98 BORUSZEWSKI Filip 7 UKS SP-149 Łódź 400m zmienny 616 200m klasyczny 531 1147
99 KOWALIŃSKI Adrian 6 WKS Śląsk Wrocław 400m dowolny 594 1500m dowolny 552 1146

100 GINALSKI Paweł 15 KS Swim2Win Krosno 50m klasyczny 632 200m klasyczny 514 1146
101 LINARD Bartosz 4 IKS Konstancin 200m klasyczny 630 200m dowolny 512 1142
102 GORAJ Bartłomiej 7 UKS OMEGA Olkusz 50m motylkowy 603 100m motylkowy 536 1139
103 GŁOWACKI Sebastian 7 UKS Nawa Skierniewice 200m klasyczny 593 50m klasyczny 542 1135
104 MAKOWSKI Dominik 3 KS WARTA Poznań 100m dowolny 580 400m dowolny 554 1134
105 WASILEWSKI Mateusz 15 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 400m dowolny 590 200m dowolny 544 1134
106 SKULSKI Ryszard 15 UKS Olimpic Warka 100m dowolny 579 50m dowolny 554 1133
107 KAPUŚNIAK Maksym 6 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 50m dowolny 578 50m klasyczny 551 1129
108 MUSZYŃSKI Jakub 1 MKS ASTORIA Bydgoszcz 400m dowolny 571 100m dowolny 557 1128
109 OKTABOWICZ Piotr 6 UKS Olimpic Warka 100m motylkowy 567 100m dowolny 557 1124
110 ŁOJEWSKI Adam 7 MTP Kormoran Olsztyn 800m dowolny 563 400m dowolny 560 1123
111 UJEC Maksymilian 4 KS SWIM-ART Wrocław 50m motylkowy 565 50m dowolny 557 1122
112 KARWAT Bartłomiej 15 UKS Nawa Skierniewice 100m motylkowy 563 200m dowolny 559 1122
113 KUCHARCZYK Paweł 5 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 200m klasyczny 577 50m klasyczny 543 1120
114 JANISZEWSKI Fabian 9 UKS 190 Łódź 800m dowolny 577 400m dowolny 543 1120
115 KUMANOWSKI Jan 15 KP Raw-Swim 50m dowolny 559 100m dowolny 558 1117
116 TARASIEWICZ Piotr 9 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 200m dowolny 565 400m dowolny 551 1116
117 NOWACKI Mieszko 9 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 400m dowolny 569 800m dowolny 542 1111
118 FICEK Aleksander 7 UKS WODNIK Siemianowice Śląskie 100m dowolny 586 200m dowolny 515 1101
119 MASZEWSKI Mikołaj 6 UKS Nawa Skierniewice 400m dowolny 554 100m dowolny 543 1097
120 LEŚNIEWSKI Patryk 3 UKS Piątka Konstantynów Łódzki 50m grzbietowy 549 100m dowolny 544 1093
121 JANUS Tymon 9 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 50m dowolny 550 100m klasyczny 541 1091
122 RŻYSKI Michał 6 SWIMLAND Olsztyn 50m klasyczny 564 200m klasyczny 526 1090
123 SOKOŁOWSKI Franciszek 6 MTP Kormoran Olsztyn 800m dowolny 555 400m dowolny 535 1090
124 BILSKI Bartosz 2 KS SWIM-ART Wrocław 50m motylkowy 551 50m dowolny 534 1085
125 KOWALSKI Alexander 5 MPKS ORKA w Ciechanowie 50m klasyczny 556 50m motylkowy 520 1076
126 OLĘDZKI Daniel 15 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 400m dowolny 545 100m dowolny 527 1072
127 JURCZAK Kacper 1 SWIMLAND Olsztyn 50m dowolny 546 100m dowolny 525 1071
128 BIELIŃSKI Bartosz 7 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 400m dowolny 547 200m dowolny 524 1071
129 JURKIEWICZ Juliusz 8 UKS WODNIK Siemianowice Śląskie 100m dowolny 544 200m dowolny 526 1070
130 WASZTYL Kacper 8 UKS MOS w Opolu 200m klasyczny 546 50m klasyczny 524 1070
131 GOHLA Kamil 5 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 50m klasyczny 547 200m motylkowy 522 1069
132 PLEWKA Przemysław 4 KS AZS AGH Kraków 200m klasyczny 533 50m klasyczny 530 1063
133 POTRZEBOWSKI Franciszek 9 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 100m dowolny 551 400m dowolny 511 1062
134 WŁODARCZYK Michał 9 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 100m dowolny 541 200m dowolny 519 1060
135 PAWLAK Dawid 15 UKS 190 Łódź 1500m dowolny 537 800m dowolny 518 1055
136 PERGÓŁ Igor 8 SIKRET Gliwice 100m motylkowy 536 50m motylkowy 519 1055
137 SKRZYPIEC Szymon 7 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn Koźle 50m klasyczny 525 200m klasyczny 525 1050
138 MARYJOWSKI Marcin 9 WKS Śląsk Wrocław 100m dowolny 542 400m zmienny 505 1047
139 RÓŻALSKI Marcin 4 KS AZS AGH Kraków 400m dowolny 525 200m dowolny 521 1046
140 KUNICKI Maksymilian 7 Akademia SMS Racibórz 200m zmienny 540 50m klasyczny 504 1044
141 TURCHAK Dmytro 15 KS ,,OLIMPIA'' Lublin 50m motylkowy 527 50m dowolny 514 1041
142 JONCZAK Marcel 9 RWKS Sparta Biłgoraj 50m motylkowy 516 50m grzbietowy 511 1027
143 REKOWSKI Karol 8 SIKRET Gliwice 50m klasyczny 525 100m dowolny 501 1026
144 JOACHIMOWICZ Patryk 15 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 800m dowolny 516 400m dowolny 509 1025
145 FRONCZEK Miłosz 15 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 400m dowolny 523 800m dowolny 500 1023
146 OLSZYŃSKI Maksymilin 7 MTP Kormoran Olsztyn 50m klasyczny 525 200m klasyczny 493 1018
147 FILOZOF Adam 5 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 200m klasyczny 511 200m dowolny 506 1017
148 MADEY Ryszard 15 UKS GOS Raszyn 100m dowolny 509 50m dowolny 503 1012
149 GRABIŃSKI Szymon 9 WKS Śląsk Wrocław 100m dowolny 537 50m dowolny 474 1011
150 GRZESIK Franciszek 9 KS KSZO Ostrowiec Św. 50m dowolny 537 100m motylkowy 473 1010
151 TARAPATA Bartłomiej 7 SIKRET Gliwice 100m dowolny 526 200m dowolny 479 1005
152 PAWLAK Michał 8 TP Olimpijczyk Aleksandrów Łódzki 100m dowolny 528 200m dowolny 475 1003
153 LESIŃSKI Jakub 5 UKS Nawa Skierniewice 50m motylkowy 505 100m motylkowy 496 1001
154 MAJEWSKI Piotr 15 KP Raw-Swim 50m klasyczny 508 50m motylkowy 493 1001
155 KOZAK Jan 6 UKS SP5 Swim 100m motylkowy 507 200m motylkowy 493 1000
156 KOLUCH Franciszek 7 UKS Kapry-Armexim Pruszków 50m grzbietowy 545 200m grzbietowy 451 996
157 GEBAUER Wolfgang 15 MTP Kormoran Olsztyn 800m dowolny 509 400m dowolny 485 994
158 WIDŁA Piotr 8 UKS Tri-Team Rumia 100m motylkowy 505 50m motylkowy 485 990
159 KAMIEŃSKI Stanisław 9 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 200m klasyczny 497 50m klasyczny 492 989
160 SKOCZYLAS Bartosz 9 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 800m dowolny 499 400m dowolny 487 986
161 STAWIARSKI Oskar 7 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 50m grzbietowy 496 100m grzbietowy 488 984
162 UKLEJA Szymon 7 UKS Olimpic Warka 50m dowolny 495 100m dowolny 488 983
163 WŁOCZEWSKI Karol 6 MPKS ORKA w Ciechanowie 200m zmienny 500 200m klasyczny 483 983
164 GIRUĆ Michał 9 RWKS Sparta Biłgoraj 50m klasyczny 527 200m klasyczny 453 980



165 SKOLIK Jeremi 9 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 200m zmienny 500 200m dowolny 475 975
166 SUCHOCKI Jan 15 SWIMLAND Olsztyn 100m dowolny 488 50m dowolny 486 974
167 GABOR Bruno 9 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 200m zmienny 494 800m dowolny 479 973
168 PREG Ksawery 8 SIKRET Gliwice 100m dowolny 500 50m motylkowy 468 968
169 ŻAK Wiktor 5 Rybnicki Młodzieżowy Klub Sportowy 50m klasyczny 498 100m klasyczny 469 967
170 PIETROWSKI Julian 15 UKS Nawa Skierniewice 50m motylkowy 496 50m dowolny 468 964
171 MIELCZAREK Maciej 7 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 100m dowolny 501 200m dowolny 461 962
172 ZGODA Bartosz 9 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 200m grzbietowy 491 100m dowolny 468 959
173 KRUPA Borys 6 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 100m dowolny 490 50m dowolny 467 957
174 JANKIEWICZ DELGADO Jarosław 6 UKS Nawa Skierniewice 400m dowolny 484 200m dowolny 468 952
175 FRONCZEK Błażej 9 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 400m dowolny 483 800m dowolny 468 951
176 LESZCZYŃSKI Filip 15 UKS 190 Łódź 200m klasyczny 489 50m klasyczny 454 943
177 BUCHCIK Jakub 5 Rybnicki Młodzieżowy Klub Sportowy 50m klasyczny 494 100m klasyczny 439 933
178 GROBORZ Olaf 7 Rybnicki Młodzieżowy Klub Sportowy 50m grzbietowy 468 100m grzbietowy 462 930
179 CHOROSZEWSKI Ignacy 8 SWIMLAND Olsztyn 50m klasyczny 466 50m dowolny 462 928
180 ŁUCZAK Filip 8 UKS 190 Łódź 400m dowolny 469 100m dowolny 459 928
181 KULANIN Kornel 9 RWKS Sparta Biłgoraj 50m motylkowy 474 50m dowolny 453 927
182 WIECZOREK Kacper 7 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie 800m dowolny 472 50m klasyczny 447 919
183 RYBAK Jakub 8 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 400m dowolny 465 800m dowolny 448 913
184 TUPALSKI Natan 15 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 400m zmienny 461 200m zmienny 452 913
185 SZUBERT-OLSZACKI Piotr 9 KP Raw-Swim 100m dowolny 458 50m dowolny 451 909
186 DANIEL Aleksander 7 MKS SP 63 Bydgoszcz 100m dowolny 492 50m grzbietowy 416 908
187 LENARD Radosław 7 MTP ,,Lublinianka'' 50m dowolny 456 50m klasyczny 450 906
188 DĄBROWSKI Wojciech 15 UKP Jedynka Elbląg 50m dowolny 451 50m motylkowy 450 901
189 ŁOWICKI Jakub 8 SIKRET Gliwice 50m grzbietowy 463 50m dowolny 428 891
190 RYBAK Grzegorz 8 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 100m dowolny 458 400m dowolny 431 889
191 DĄBEK Aleksander 15 MTP ,,Lublinianka'' 50m dowolny 450 100m motylkowy 432 882
192 KULIKOVSKYI Vladyslav 5 Mokotowski UKP Warszawianka- Wodny Park 50m dowolny 484 100m dowolny 387 871
193 DRELICH Mateusz 9 UKS 190 Łódź 400m zmienny 431 800m dowolny 427 858
194 SAPKOWSKI Michał 9 Międzyszkolny UKS ,,Olimpijczyk'' Suwałki 100m dowolny 437 50m motylkowy 412 849
195 SZCZEPANIAK Maciej 9 UKS 48 Warszawa Śródmieście 50m motylkowy 433 400m zmienny 412 845
196 KRYSZCZUK Karol 6 UKS Piątka Konstantynów Łódzki 100m dowolny 426 50m dowolny 417 843
197 ŻABIŃSKI Igor 7 UKS Tri-Team Rumia 50m klasyczny 414 200m klasyczny 414 828
198 RATAJCZAK Marcel 8 MKS SP 63 Bydgoszcz 400m dowolny 420 50m motylkowy 399 819
199 GRASZA Mateusz 9 RWKS Sparta Biłgoraj 50m motylkowy 407 50m klasyczny 406 813
200 WIĘCKOWSKI Piotr 6 UKS Delfin Garwolin 50m grzbietowy 422 800m dowolny 382 804
201 BRODOWSKI Michał 7 UKS Nawa Skierniewice 50m motylkowy 411 50m klasyczny 390 801
202 JURASZEK Paweł 94 MKS Dziewiątka Dzierżoniów 50m dowolny 788 788
203 WÓJCIKOWSKI Patryk 8 UKS OMEGA Olkusz 50m dowolny 398 50m grzbietowy 381 779
204 SIECZEK Bartosz 9 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 100m dowolny 392 50m dowolny 384 776
205 DZIĘGIELEWSKI Dawid 7 UKP Fala Kraśnik 200m klasyczny 395 50m klasyczny 363 758
206 SUCHAŃSKI Filip 5 UKS 51 Lublin 200m grzbietowy 743 743
207 NADOLNY Jerzy 9 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 200m zmienny 370 50m dowolny 352 722
208 ZERA Jan 15 MTP Kormoran Olsztyn 200m grzbietowy 363 100m grzbietowy 337 700
209 ĆWIEK Wiktor 4 BUKS Warszawa 50m motylkowy 662 662
210 SADŁO Szymon 9 KP Sójka Agencji Sportu i Promocji w Prudniku 50m dowolny 331 100m dowolny 325 656
211 MICHTA Bartosz 5 KS KSZO Ostrowiec Św. 200m motylkowy 649 649
212 GRUDZIŃSKI Karol 6 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 200m motylkowy 575 575
213 ŚLIWAKOWSKI Michał 8 SIKRET Gliwice 100m dowolny 532 532
214 PASTERNAK Tomasz 5 UKS MOS w Opolu 200m zmienny 531 531
215 JEDLIŃSKI Mateusz 6 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 50m klasyczny 474 474
216 PREG Kajetan 9 SIKRET Gliwice 800m dowolny 407 407
217 CHOJNACKI Bartosz 4 UKS Olimpic Warka 1500m dowolny 313 313

 Chłopców, 17 - 18 lat
1 KAPAŁA Bartosz 6 MTP Kormoran Olsztyn 800m dowolny 766 400m dowolny 735 1501
2 MIENICKI Rafał 6 UKS 48 Warszawa Śródmieście 200m dowolny 710 100m dowolny 706 1416
3 LARYŚ Jerzy 6 IUKS ,,Muszelka'' Warszawa 400m dowolny 705 800m dowolny 695 1400
4 MAJOR Erik 7 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 400m dowolny 698 200m dowolny 666 1364
5 MIŁKOWSKI Mikołaj 7 UKS 48 Warszawa Śródmieście 400m zmienny 689 200m zmienny 672 1361
6 KATANA Jakub 7 SIKRET Gliwice 200m motylkowy 685 100m motylkowy 672 1357
7 MRÓZ Szymon 7 MKP ,,Wodnik 29'' Tychy 50m motylkowy 685 50m dowolny 663 1348
8 MADEY Konrad 6 UKS GOS Raszyn 50m dowolny 699 200m dowolny 601 1300
9 PASZKOWSKI Błażej 6 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 800m dowolny 686 50m dowolny 607 1293

10 PONIEWAŻ Oliwier 7 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 400m dowolny 642 1500m dowolny 638 1280
11 YEVDOKYMOV Dmytro 6 Mokotowski UKP Warszawianka- Wodny Park 100m dowolny 645 200m dowolny 632 1277
12 REDZIŃSKI VEL RYDZYŃSKI Mateusz 7 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 200m dowolny 633 100m dowolny 628 1261
13 WIERASZKA Bartosz 7 TP Zielona Góra 50m motylkowy 627 100m motylkowy 606 1233
14 POPIEL Mikołaj 6 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 50m dowolny 621 50m klasyczny 609 1230
15 KRASKA Mateusz 7 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 400m dowolny 616 800m dowolny 605 1221
16 DUBINIAK Kacper 6 UKS 48 Warszawa Śródmieście 200m grzbietowy 611 100m grzbietowy 594 1205
17 DZIK Kamil 7 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 50m motylkowy 599 100m dowolny 596 1195
18 TOPOLNICKI Maksymilian 6 UKS MOS w Opolu 200m dowolny 601 50m dowolny 593 1194
19 KANCZKOWSKI Szymon 7 UKS Tri-Team Rumia 1500m dowolny 606 800m dowolny 585 1191
20 CHODAŃ Maciej 6 MTP Kormoran Olsztyn 400m dowolny 592 800m dowolny 584 1176
21 JABŁOŃSKI Bartłomiej 7 Stow. Hobby Sport Kietrz 100m dowolny 586 400m dowolny 584 1170
22 PERA Marcin 6 UKS WODNIK Siemianowice Śląskie 100m motylkowy 615 50m motylkowy 547 1162
23 LEŚNIEWSKI Wiktor 6 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 100m dowolny 601 50m dowolny 555 1156
24 KOZAKIEWICZ Aleksander 7 Mokotowski UKP Warszawianka- Wodny Park 100m dowolny 600 50m dowolny 549 1149
25 BORUSZEWSKI Filip 7 UKS SP-149 Łódź 400m zmienny 616 200m klasyczny 531 1147
26 KOWALIŃSKI Adrian 6 WKS Śląsk Wrocław 400m dowolny 594 1500m dowolny 552 1146
27 GORAJ Bartłomiej 7 UKS OMEGA Olkusz 50m motylkowy 603 100m motylkowy 536 1139
28 GŁOWACKI Sebastian 7 UKS Nawa Skierniewice 200m klasyczny 593 50m klasyczny 542 1135



29 KAPUŚNIAK Maksym 6 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 50m dowolny 578 50m klasyczny 551 1129
30 OKTABOWICZ Piotr 6 UKS Olimpic Warka 100m motylkowy 567 100m dowolny 557 1124
31 ŁOJEWSKI Adam 7 MTP Kormoran Olsztyn 800m dowolny 563 400m dowolny 560 1123
32 FICEK Aleksander 7 UKS WODNIK Siemianowice Śląskie 100m dowolny 586 200m dowolny 515 1101
33 MASZEWSKI Mikołaj 6 UKS Nawa Skierniewice 400m dowolny 554 100m dowolny 543 1097
34 RŻYSKI Michał 6 SWIMLAND Olsztyn 50m klasyczny 564 200m klasyczny 526 1090
35 SOKOŁOWSKI Franciszek 6 MTP Kormoran Olsztyn 800m dowolny 555 400m dowolny 535 1090
36 BIELIŃSKI Bartosz 7 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 400m dowolny 547 200m dowolny 524 1071
37 SKRZYPIEC Szymon 7 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn Koźle 50m klasyczny 525 200m klasyczny 525 1050
38 KUNICKI Maksymilian 7 Akademia SMS Racibórz 200m zmienny 540 50m klasyczny 504 1044
39 OLSZYŃSKI Maksymilin 7 MTP Kormoran Olsztyn 50m klasyczny 525 200m klasyczny 493 1018
40 TARAPATA Bartłomiej 7 SIKRET Gliwice 100m dowolny 526 200m dowolny 479 1005
41 KOZAK Jan 6 UKS SP5 Swim 100m motylkowy 507 200m motylkowy 493 1000
42 KOLUCH Franciszek 7 UKS Kapry-Armexim Pruszków 50m grzbietowy 545 200m grzbietowy 451 996
43 STAWIARSKI Oskar 7 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 50m grzbietowy 496 100m grzbietowy 488 984
44 UKLEJA Szymon 7 UKS Olimpic Warka 50m dowolny 495 100m dowolny 488 983
45 WŁOCZEWSKI Karol 6 MPKS ORKA w Ciechanowie 200m zmienny 500 200m klasyczny 483 983
46 MIELCZAREK Maciej 7 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 100m dowolny 501 200m dowolny 461 962
47 KRUPA Borys 6 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 100m dowolny 490 50m dowolny 467 957
48 JANKIEWICZ DELGADO Jarosław 6 UKS Nawa Skierniewice 400m dowolny 484 200m dowolny 468 952
49 GROBORZ Olaf 7 Rybnicki Młodzieżowy Klub Sportowy 50m grzbietowy 468 100m grzbietowy 462 930
50 WIECZOREK Kacper 7 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Śląskie 800m dowolny 472 50m klasyczny 447 919
51 DANIEL Aleksander 7 MKS SP 63 Bydgoszcz 100m dowolny 492 50m grzbietowy 416 908
52 LENARD Radosław 7 MTP ,,Lublinianka'' 50m dowolny 456 50m klasyczny 450 906
53 KRYSZCZUK Karol 6 UKS Piątka Konstantynów Łódzki 100m dowolny 426 50m dowolny 417 843
54 ŻABIŃSKI Igor 7 UKS Tri-Team Rumia 50m klasyczny 414 200m klasyczny 414 828
55 WIĘCKOWSKI Piotr 6 UKS Delfin Garwolin 50m grzbietowy 422 800m dowolny 382 804
56 BRODOWSKI Michał 7 UKS Nawa Skierniewice 50m motylkowy 411 50m klasyczny 390 801
57 DZIĘGIELEWSKI Dawid 7 UKP Fala Kraśnik 200m klasyczny 395 50m klasyczny 363 758
58 GRUDZIŃSKI Karol 6 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 200m motylkowy 575 575
59 JEDLIŃSKI Mateusz 6 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 50m klasyczny 474 474

 Chłopców, 16 lat
1 SZYMCZYK Michał 15 UKS GOS Raszyn 50m motylkowy 670 100m motylkowy 639 1309
2 MAISTRUK Yehor 15 UKS Tri-Team Rumia 50m klasyczny 651 100m klasyczny 629 1280
3 GWIAZDOWSKI Krzysztof 15 MKS Piaseczno 100m dowolny 624 400m dowolny 611 1235
4 CHARKOT Krzysztof 8 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 400m dowolny 629 1500m dowolny 604 1233
5 RADZIKOWSKI Szymon 15 WKS Śląsk Wrocław 100m dowolny 626 200m zmienny 604 1230
6 POLKOWSKI Piotr 15 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 50m motylkowy 623 100m dowolny 591 1214
7 JUREKO Marcel 15 UKP Jedynka Elbląg 200m klasyczny 608 100m klasyczny 593 1201
8 POLONIUS Filip 8 KS GÓRNIK Radlin 100m grzbietowy 599 50m grzbietowy 591 1190
9 KRAWCZYK Jakub 15 Mokotowski UKP Warszawianka- Wodny Park 400m dowolny 601 200m dowolny 588 1189

10 GINALSKI Paweł 15 KS Swim2Win Krosno 50m klasyczny 632 200m klasyczny 514 1146
11 WASILEWSKI Mateusz 15 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 400m dowolny 590 200m dowolny 544 1134
12 SKULSKI Ryszard 15 UKS Olimpic Warka 100m dowolny 579 50m dowolny 554 1133
13 KARWAT Bartłomiej 15 UKS Nawa Skierniewice 100m motylkowy 563 200m dowolny 559 1122
14 KUMANOWSKI Jan 15 KP Raw-Swim 50m dowolny 559 100m dowolny 558 1117
15 OLĘDZKI Daniel 15 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 400m dowolny 545 100m dowolny 527 1072
16 JURKIEWICZ Juliusz 8 UKS WODNIK Siemianowice Śląskie 100m dowolny 544 200m dowolny 526 1070
17 WASZTYL Kacper 8 UKS MOS w Opolu 200m klasyczny 546 50m klasyczny 524 1070
18 PAWLAK Dawid 15 UKS 190 Łódź 1500m dowolny 537 800m dowolny 518 1055
19 PERGÓŁ Igor 8 SIKRET Gliwice 100m motylkowy 536 50m motylkowy 519 1055
20 TURCHAK Dmytro 15 KS ,,OLIMPIA'' Lublin 50m motylkowy 527 50m dowolny 514 1041
21 REKOWSKI Karol 8 SIKRET Gliwice 50m klasyczny 525 100m dowolny 501 1026
22 JOACHIMOWICZ Patryk 15 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 800m dowolny 516 400m dowolny 509 1025
23 FRONCZEK Miłosz 15 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 400m dowolny 523 800m dowolny 500 1023
24 MADEY Ryszard 15 UKS GOS Raszyn 100m dowolny 509 50m dowolny 503 1012
25 PAWLAK Michał 8 TP Olimpijczyk Aleksandrów Łódzki 100m dowolny 528 200m dowolny 475 1003
26 MAJEWSKI Piotr 15 KP Raw-Swim 50m klasyczny 508 50m motylkowy 493 1001
27 GEBAUER Wolfgang 15 MTP Kormoran Olsztyn 800m dowolny 509 400m dowolny 485 994
28 WIDŁA Piotr 8 UKS Tri-Team Rumia 100m motylkowy 505 50m motylkowy 485 990
29 SUCHOCKI Jan 15 SWIMLAND Olsztyn 100m dowolny 488 50m dowolny 486 974
30 PREG Ksawery 8 SIKRET Gliwice 100m dowolny 500 50m motylkowy 468 968
31 PIETROWSKI Julian 15 UKS Nawa Skierniewice 50m motylkowy 496 50m dowolny 468 964
32 LESZCZYŃSKI Filip 15 UKS 190 Łódź 200m klasyczny 489 50m klasyczny 454 943
33 CHOROSZEWSKI Ignacy 8 SWIMLAND Olsztyn 50m klasyczny 466 50m dowolny 462 928
34 ŁUCZAK Filip 8 UKS 190 Łódź 400m dowolny 469 100m dowolny 459 928
35 RYBAK Jakub 8 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 400m dowolny 465 800m dowolny 448 913
36 TUPALSKI Natan 15 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 400m zmienny 461 200m zmienny 452 913
37 DĄBROWSKI Wojciech 15 UKP Jedynka Elbląg 50m dowolny 451 50m motylkowy 450 901
38 ŁOWICKI Jakub 8 SIKRET Gliwice 50m grzbietowy 463 50m dowolny 428 891
39 RYBAK Grzegorz 8 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 100m dowolny 458 400m dowolny 431 889
40 DĄBEK Aleksander 15 MTP ,,Lublinianka'' 50m dowolny 450 100m motylkowy 432 882
41 RATAJCZAK Marcel 8 MKS SP 63 Bydgoszcz 400m dowolny 420 50m motylkowy 399 819
42 WÓJCIKOWSKI Patryk 8 UKS OMEGA Olkusz 50m dowolny 398 50m grzbietowy 381 779
43 ZERA Jan 15 MTP Kormoran Olsztyn 200m grzbietowy 363 100m grzbietowy 337 700
44 ŚLIWAKOWSKI Michał 8 SIKRET Gliwice 100m dowolny 532 532

 Chłopców, 15 lat
1 WIRASZKA Piotr 9 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów'' 800m dowolny 607 1500m dowolny 593 1200
2 JANISZEWSKI Fabian 9 UKS 190 Łódź 800m dowolny 577 400m dowolny 543 1120
3 TARASIEWICZ Piotr 9 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 200m dowolny 565 400m dowolny 551 1116
4 NOWACKI Mieszko 9 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 400m dowolny 569 800m dowolny 542 1111



5 JANUS Tymon 9 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 50m dowolny 550 100m klasyczny 541 1091
6 POTRZEBOWSKI Franciszek 9 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 100m dowolny 551 400m dowolny 511 1062
7 WŁODARCZYK Michał 9 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 100m dowolny 541 200m dowolny 519 1060
8 MARYJOWSKI Marcin 9 WKS Śląsk Wrocław 100m dowolny 542 400m zmienny 505 1047
9 JONCZAK Marcel 9 RWKS Sparta Biłgoraj 50m motylkowy 516 50m grzbietowy 511 1027

10 GRABIŃSKI Szymon 9 WKS Śląsk Wrocław 100m dowolny 537 50m dowolny 474 1011
11 GRZESIK Franciszek 9 KS KSZO Ostrowiec Św. 50m dowolny 537 100m motylkowy 473 1010
12 KAMIEŃSKI Stanisław 9 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 200m klasyczny 497 50m klasyczny 492 989
13 SKOCZYLAS Bartosz 9 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 800m dowolny 499 400m dowolny 487 986
14 GIRUĆ Michał 9 RWKS Sparta Biłgoraj 50m klasyczny 527 200m klasyczny 453 980
15 SKOLIK Jeremi 9 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 200m zmienny 500 200m dowolny 475 975
16 GABOR Bruno 9 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 200m zmienny 494 800m dowolny 479 973
17 ZGODA Bartosz 9 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 200m grzbietowy 491 100m dowolny 468 959
18 FRONCZEK Błażej 9 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 400m dowolny 483 800m dowolny 468 951
19 KULANIN Kornel 9 RWKS Sparta Biłgoraj 50m motylkowy 474 50m dowolny 453 927
20 SZUBERT-OLSZACKI Piotr 9 KP Raw-Swim 100m dowolny 458 50m dowolny 451 909
21 DRELICH Mateusz 9 UKS 190 Łódź 400m zmienny 431 800m dowolny 427 858
22 SAPKOWSKI Michał 9 Międzyszkolny UKS ,,Olimpijczyk'' Suwałki 100m dowolny 437 50m motylkowy 412 849
23 SZCZEPANIAK Maciej 9 UKS 48 Warszawa Śródmieście 50m motylkowy 433 400m zmienny 412 845
24 GRASZA Mateusz 9 RWKS Sparta Biłgoraj 50m motylkowy 407 50m klasyczny 406 813
25 SIECZEK Bartosz 9 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 100m dowolny 392 50m dowolny 384 776
26 NADOLNY Jerzy 9 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 200m zmienny 370 50m dowolny 352 722
27 SADŁO Szymon 9 KP Sójka Agencji Sportu i Promocji w Prudniku 50m dowolny 331 100m dowolny 325 656
28 PREG Kajetan 9 SIKRET Gliwice 800m dowolny 407 407


